

HR1145 LRB095 20611 GRL 48920 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the members of the 4 Oswego East High School Varsity Bowling Team on their 5 outstanding season; and

WHEREAS, The Oswego East High School Varsity Bowling Team began their season with a 68-2 record in all conference dual meets; the team finished 1st in the Sycamore sectional, advancing to the State tournament, where they placed 5th out of 24 teams; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Oswego East High School Varsity Bowling Team are Krystyna Johnson, Stephanie Stefanski, Jordan Varzino, Memie Williamson, Amanda Karnuth, and Kelsey Johnson; the team's head coach is Jeremy Hillman and the assistant coach is Darrin Tackitt; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate the members of the Oswego East High School Varsity Bowling Team on their outstanding season and wish them success and happiness in their future endeavors; and be it further

21 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

- 1 presented to Oswego East High School Varsity Bowling Team Coach
- 2 Jeremy Hillman as a symbol of our esteem and respect.